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September 22, 2007

BEST IN SHOW 424 Entries/31 Exhibitors
Place Band Color Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st 64K-22-06 SpDG H Bob Duncan CA C
2nd WCBA-M14-18-07 S C Jim Marshall BC C
3rd WCBA-M14-34-04 Gy C Jim Marshall BC C
4th DCD-06-06 K C Donald Denny CA C
5th GMB-114-07 APGG C Rodney & Mary Ann Silva CA C
6th 62S-47-06 GG C Leon Saad CA C
7th GMB-68-06 CnG C Rodney & Mary Ann Silva CA C
8th 84D-13-05 S C Donald Denny CA C
9th 19B-43-04 YFOpK C Norm Blackburn CA I
10th WCBA-JB22-31-05 GG C Jim  Bertrand BC C
BH 64K-22-06 SpDG H Bob Duncan CA C
2nd BH 64K-176-06 YFGy H Bob Duncan CA C
3rd BH 90F-116-05 APOpGG H Harlan Flora CA C
BY WCBA-M14-18-07 S C Jim Marshall BC C

CHAMPION DIVISION 208 Entries/17 Exhibitors
1st 64K-22-06 SpDG H Bob Duncan CA
2nd WCBA-M14-18-07 S C Jim Marshall BC
3rd WCBA-M14-34-04 Gy C Jim Marshall BC
4th DCD-06-06 K C Donald Denny CA
5th GMB-114-07 APGG C Rodney & Mary Ann Silva CA
6th 62S-47-06 GG C Leon Saad CA
7th GMB-68-06 CnG C Rodney & Mary Ann Silva CA
8th 84D-13-05 S C Donald Denny CA
9th WCBA-JB22-31-05 GG C Jim  Bertrand BC
10th 64K-209-06 Gy C Bob Duncan CA
BH 64K-22-06 SpDG H Bob Duncan CA
2nd BH 64K-176-06 YFGy H Bob Duncan CA
3rd BH 90F-116-05 APOpGG H Harlan Flora CA
BY WCBA-M14-18-07 S C Jim Marshall BC

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 63 Entries/6 Exhibitors
1st 19B-43-04 YFOpK C Norm Blackburn CA
2nd AVA-16-07 K C Norm Blackburn CA
3rd AVA-12-05 CnGG C Norm Blackburn CA
4th 23Z-27-06 SpG C Doris & Jerry Zimmerman CA
5th AVA-58-05 S H Norm Blackburn CA
6th AVA-44-06 G C Norm Blackburn CA
7th 15G-19-05 APS C George Blanchard OR
8th 48G-02-07 Gy C Granville & Pauline Middleton OR
9th 48G-14-07 OpG C Granville & Pauline Middleton OR
10th 85E-27-07 CnGy H Donn Edwards OR
BH AVA-58-05 S H Norm Blackburn CA
2nd BH 85E-27-07 CnGy H Donn Edwards OR



3rd BH 15G-39-07 L H George Blanchard OR
BY AVA-16-07 K C Norm Blackburn CA

NOVICE DIVISION 59 Entries/5 Exhibitors
1st 89E-10-06 OpS H Barb & Ron Sweere OR
2nd 89E-07-05 YFS H Barb & Ron Sweere OR
3rd 87N-22-04 SpGG C Renee Marshall OR
4th 89E-21-06 YFK H Barb & Ron Sweere OR
5th 31C-02-07 SpCnGG H Carolyn McCoy OR
6th 89E-02-06 YFCnOpGy H Barb & Ron Sweere OR
7th 44Z-73-06 SpG C Arsham Ohanis CA
8th 31C-44-06 OpGG H Carolyn McCoy OR
9th 31C-29-06 YFAPS C Carolyn McCoy OR
10th 89E-10-07 V C Barb & Ron Sweere OR
BH 89E-10-06 OpS H Barb & Ron Sweere OR
2nd BH 89E-07-05 YFS H Barb & Ron Sweere OR
3rd BH 89E-21-06 YFK H Barb & Ron Sweere OR
BY 31C-02-07 SpCnGG H Carolyn McCoy OR

JUNIOR DIVISION 8 Entries/3 Exhibitors
1st 57T-25-05 APGy C Sarah Harrell WA
2nd 48D-04-06 SpGy C Darcy Drake CA
3rd 48D-06-06 CnGG H Darcy Drake CA
4th 57X-08-06 APOpS C Jeffrey Williams WA
5th 48D-11-06 S H Darcy Drake CA
6th 57T-04-05 APOpGy H Sarah Harrell WA
7th 57T-08-06 OpGy C Sarah Harrell WA
8th 57X-09-06 OpGG H Jeffrey Williams WA
9th
10th
BH 48D-06-06 CnGG H Darcy Drake CA
2nd BH 48D-11-06 S H Darcy Drake CA
3rd BH 57T-04-05 APOpGy H Sarah Harrell WA
BY

RARE DIVISION 86 Entries/18 Exhibitors
1st 62S-37-06 REL C Leon Saad CA C
2nd 95D-19-05 W C Linda Denny CA C
3rd GMB-158-06 Y C Rodney & Mary Ann Silva CA C
4th 114X-03-07 Cwg C Capi-Spier FL C
5th 70H-122-03 Gwg C David Hyatt TN C
6th 70H-24-05 REL C David Hyatt TN C
7th 70H-200-03 Y C David Hyatt TN C
8th 95D-11-07 W C Linda Denny CA C
9th 90F-122-06 REL C Harlan Flora CA C
10th 70H-86-07 RecP C David Hyatt TN C
BH 114X-02-07 Cwg H Capi-Spier FL C
2nd BH 70H-38-05 W H David Hyatt TN C
3rd BH 95D-09-06 CF H Linda Denny CA C 
BY 114X-03-07 Cwg C Capi-Spier FL C



VARIETY # Total
Dark Green 59B-550-05 14 C Jim Brown OR C
Olive Green
Cobalt DCD-06-06 20 C Donald Denny CA C
Mauve 11B-08-06 6 C Bill & Jeanne Birney WA C
Violet 89E-10-07 15 C Barb & Ron Sweere OR N
Lutino 28S-36-04 15 C Chet & Delores Swanson WA C
Albino 62S-70-06 3 C Leon Saad CA C
Australian Pied GMB-114-07 28 C Rodney & Mary Ann Silva CA C
Spangle 64K-22-06 26 H Bob Duncan CA C
Yellowface 19B-43-04 14 C Norm Blackburn CA I
A.O.V.
Greywing 70H-122-03 7 C David Hyatt TN C
Clearflight 95D-09-06 5 H Linda Denny CA C
Easley Laced Clearbody REG-128-05 2 C Ruth Green OR C
Texas Laced Clearbody 51H-38-05 8 C Larry Harrell WA C
Yellow GMB-158-06 9 C Rodney & Mary Ann Silva CA C
White 95D-19-05 14 C Linda Denny CA C
Clearwing 114X-03-07 6 C Capi-Spier FL C
Recessive Pied 70H-86-07 4 C David Hyatt TN C
Crested 28S-01-07 4 C Chet & Delores Swanson WA C
Red Eyed Lacewing 62S-37-06 14 C Leon Saad CA C
Fallow 59B-617-06 4 C Jim Brown OR C
Black Eyed Clear 74T-66-05 1 C Tom Pickens WA C
Composite/A.O.V. 74T-91-05 7 C Tom Pickens WA C


